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International tournament “The All Japan Weight Category Karate Kyokushinkai Championships”
(men, women, kumite) was held on June 15-20, 2023 in Osaka, Japan.

The tournament was successfully organized by International Karate Organization Kyokushinkaikan.
Total number of participants: 172.

The following countries have participated (15):
JAPAN
RUSSIA
PAKISTAN
KUWAIT
BANGLADESH
IRAN
PHILIPPINES
KOREA
MYANMAR
INDIA

NEPAL
INDONESIA
SPAIN
FRANCE

USA

General Secretary: Shihan Katsuhito Gorai QX(
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On behalf of the organizing committee, we hereby confirm that the following members
of I.K.O. Russia have participated in officiating “The All Japan Weight Category Karate
Kyokushinkai Championships” international tournament that was held by

I.K.O. Kyokushinkaikan from June 15 to 20, 2023 in Osaka, Japan.

1. Andrey Kuznetsov — |.K.O. Associate Referee.

2. Temur Kim - |.K.O. Associate Judge.
3. Andrey Vasilevsky — |.K.O. Associate Judge.

General Secretary: Shihan Katsuhito Gorai Q,%C
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OFFICIAL RESULTS:

mMen's Feather Weight —60kg

1st Place,” SORIMACHI KOTA (I.K.O.JAPAN)

2nd Place,/TSUJI TAKAYUKI (SHINSEIKAI JAPAN)
3rd Place,”PSAREV KIRILL (I.K.O.RUSSIA)

4th Place/KATO RYOSEI(I.K.O.JAPAN)

mMen's Light Weight —70kg

1st Place/KENTO KOBAYASHI (I.K.O.JAPAN)
2nd Place”ARTEMEV ASKAR (I.K.0.RUSSIA)
3rd Place,”KANEKO YUDAI (1.K.O.JAPAN)

4th Place,/HIROMOTO NAOYA (.K.O.JAPAN)

mMen's Middle Weight —80kg

1st Place / lIZUKA TSUBASA (1.K.0.JAPAN)
2nd Place,/DAIKI YAMAGAMI (1.K.O.JAPAN)
3rd Place /' YUKI OKUDERA (I.K.O.JAPAN)
4th Place,” TANIGAWA SOYA (1.K.0.JAPAN)

mMen's Heavy Weight —90kg

1st Place,/AVERKIN ILIA (.K.O.RUSSIA)

2nd Place,/FEDOSEEV ALEKSEI (1.K.O.RUSSIA)
3rd Place,” TOKUDA KANTA (I.K.O.JAPAN)

4th Place,/NISHIMURA TAIGA (1.K.O.JAPAN)

mMen's Super Heavy Weight +90kg

mWomen's Light Weight —50kg

1st Place,/ TOKORO HANA (1.K.O.JAPAN)
2nd Place,”HUSSIN DUAA (I.K.O.KUWAIT)
3rd Place,/ TOMISAWA MAYU (1.K.O.JAPAN)

m Women's Middle Weight —55kg

1st Place,”MORIOKA YUMI (I.K.O.JAPAN)

2nd Place,” KONOVALOVA NATALIA (I.K.O.RUSSIA)
3rd Place/KOKIDO RUNA (I.K.O.JAPAN)

4th Place,”SUZUKI CHISHINO (I.K.O.JAPAN)

m\Women's Heavy Weight +55kg

1st Place,” MOTOMURA AIKA (1.K.O.JAPAN)

2nd Place,”MIYAMOTOQO JIN (1.K.O.JAPAN)

3rd Place,”ZABELINA ELIZAVETA (.K.O.RUSSIA)
4th Place,/KOJYO MINAMI (1.LK.O.JAPAN)

1st Place,”EREMENKO ALEKSANDR (I.K.O.RUSSIA)
2nd Place,”KOVALENKO KONSTANTIN (I.K.O.JAPAN)
3rd Place /KAPANADZE GODERZI (I.K.O.RUSSIA)
4th Place/ ' YAMAGAWA TATSUMA (1.K.O.JAPAN)

General Secretary: Shihan Katsuhito Gorai Q,-/C
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L2 b

RER

[Il[=f 3: }

LK.O. PAKISTAN

KRERTE

bR

1.K.O. RUSSIA

AWK

HRAERSFXE

FXE R

WAL AR

AW E

1.K.O. INDIA

KW

KM HEPHE

1LK.O. KUWAIT

MR GRAL % AR

E TS

AT A

LK.O. BANGLADESH

WRUREN S

General Secretary: Shihan Katsuhito Gorai Q/(

Page 2/6

e

KM

EL

£

M

Mk

ol

L

B

M

Ll

ak

{am)

177

167

172

181

171

170

162

177

174

176

168

175

169

178

e
(kg)

70

70

70

87

70

70

70

70

70

B ]

| 20234 =7 h—FATh

SHFFENZFEREFIEXRS

BrgE® (-70kgth) b—F A2 (3942)

£l
*hy Vaded

2o I BHE 14

SAKATA RYUSEI

Ky Avy

o SIEHE JBER 15

KONDO KATSUYA

28 N TVa777-h 16

RAHAAT ASHRAF WASEEM

17 ——
=Y FAk

v fk K 18 m—

MORI TAKATO

I¥ye by

18 %3::.

KODAMA REN

ARTEMEV ASKAR

22 TVFA7 TAl- 19 j

FhH YV

w i)l T 20 —

NAKAGAWA JIN

T¥ky anrd

o R R 21 }
o H flk 22

TAGUCHI SOTA

L ES

2 FRH EE 28—

MORITA NAOKI
vy avYLs

SHIMADA KAGETORA

TIAT 273

24 em—

0 R B 25
AMANUMA YUMI
{w4 294+ }
a G F— 26

IMAI KOICHIT

= FH ) 27—

SHINDEN KAITO

38 TVTET 7=l 28 sl

AL RABIAH OMAR

euEh Fd¥

24 AR THAL 29 ey

HIROMOTO NAOYA

Lk AR

w REE % 50 —

MUTO HARUKI

o BEH i 81

FUJITA HARU

s Tya- o¥-T4% 32

MATHEW RICKY GOMES
k247 2212

=2 SR #HE 38

HIRASAWA TAKUMI

Men's Light Weight —70kg

e

© TIVT AT

Stitpcept®

PES-TF 24

34 &1 HEX

KANEKO YUDAI
F¥h7 ey

35 ) W

KISHIKAWA HIJIRT
2Eh FT

36 R S}

NEMOTO TOA

wmﬁ

MIZUMI JUN

Y Yay

179 5’4:’£
38 =i A
MIURA KEIGO

rayv eush

3 S LR

NAKASHIMA HIROTAKA
N3y ok

40 J{IT K

HARAGUCHI HIROKI
YR ¥ARY

M 5l K

SHIOZAKI DAISUKE

L

N

42 IWF Il o

MUHAMMAD HAMZA KHAX

HAHG Trkd

SAGAWA JINSEL

AL MAYYAS FALEH

20 Yauy

a6 JRA: Ll

KURIU JYOYA
RX%x HFN

47 AR Wi

SUZUKI KANARU

FA+A XarRy

a8 W] Higr

NAEKAOKA KYOSUKE

ruadg Yz

49 BiR

KUROSAWA RIKU

50 ATF v

MUHAMMAD USAMA
45 ot

——

=44 fEJIl AJK 1

—— 45 TVAYA 77} 20

18

21

69

70

70

70

65

67

70

69

BE
(om)

167

174

170

175

173

173

178

158

170

175

176

172

e

W

am

0

28

0

R

MR

38

28

0

oL

MR

]

MRS

WRUAETES

MEE L

ARG BB

1.LK.O. INDONESIA

WEMETAR-ATEXE

HNRERASXE

WHAEHRENEES

NS

LK.O. PAKISTAN

LUk

KREW 8

LK.O. KUWAIT

KEEARPER

WRRENE

KEEES

et Ol cEa ]

I.LK.O. PAKISTAN

HEER

ERUAILXE




International Tournament

The All Japan Weight Category Karate Kyokushinkai Championships (men, women, kumite)

June 15-20, 2023 Osaka, Japan
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International Tournament
The All Japan Weight Category Karate Kyokushinkai Championships (men, women, kumite)
June 15-20, 2023 Osaka, Japan
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International Tournament
The All Japan Weight Category Karate Kyokushinkai Championships (men, women, kumite)
June 15-20, 2023 Osaka, Japan

m ) ¥ 7 ') N7 i A 1
{) J

| 20234 —TUh—FATL
SHAAFAENZFEEFIEXS

By EEH (+90kghk) b—F A (19%4)
Men's Super Heavy Weight +90kg

raxs mu n B0 em wm B0 AR pe  mEws
axgme sn 182 100 28 1)V JUATITIY 118 e— 1 27 H){—¥ IF)VY 36 o3 183 mm k0. RUSSIA
KOVALENKO KONSTANTIN KAPANADZE GODERZI
#AEr 2Ty L VR L
sams ar 10 o 3 SAHAH 119—|| — 128V —HA = 02 1e2 18 ssmewsusue
SAKAMOTO YUTARO L MORIKAWA LUCAS
1Ko KUWAT @i 182 100 30 TIFET APV 120— e i == |—129‘T)w{'\'ﬂ 44V 19 125 182 28 KO KUWAT
AL RABIAH OTHMAN B I AL BAYATI HUSSEIN
FILnk
REZ 18 181 103 18 Eﬂj( #ﬁ' 121ﬂ 136 1304 ‘7[:‘—}: 26 99 175 1@ 1LK.O.PAKISTAN
TAMIZU HARUKI KHAN WAHEED

AAR Ly

R 131 [} SR AR 20 100 177 2@ s

OKABE SHINTARO
+HET XY

132 B KHl 2 o5 177 mr sxmus

NAGASAWA YAMATO

IKO.FRANCE =@ 184 o2 32 bty TuhSi 122

TUSSEAU ANTONIO

ssimFamzs oR 180 100 26 0 K 123
IWATA DAI

IX0.RUSSIA 2R 183 106 25 LY¥ET TIVA 1244:

EKIMOV MAKSIM

1331/ Y KA 25 or 180 @R 1K0.KOREA

HAN SANG BEOM

LUNTHN

ko.maN it 187 03 a2 ENTF SWTHTITIFIC 125 — 134 170 TUN/FD 26 83 180 #B 1ko0.SPAN
MOEUDIAD JAVAD BERJAT ARDERAN] NAVARRO ALEJANDRO
YTHI 27T LItHh BYAX
mxmuzs z e 100 28 [|]JI] HEH 126 — 135 [ BRI @ 102 100 wm mxmumns
YAMAGAWA TATSUMA MURAOKA YOSHIKAZU
e 136 L0}V TV /H= 35 83 180 #m 1x0.RUSSIA
EREMENKO ALEESANDR

126 I #EFH
127 N —8

{ersvva| fensr—€ =g H-

R (-50kgik) b—F A H(64)
Women's Light Weight —50kg

maxs me 25 4R gy wm B8 M ae mem
KO.KUWAT 38 157 49 35 THA Y FHT 137 sy 140 TV F) NPl 36 a5 157 #@ ko Kuwar

HUSSIN DUAA

LEELMNES 28 156 40 21 E%ﬁiﬁ? 138—Lﬂ 142;1)? %% 141 Eyﬁwﬁﬁ 22 49 158 WA BEEE

AL KANDERI HADEL

ENOMOTO YURIKO TOMISAWA KAYU
1A LE1- Rt

142?% 3}5% 17 50 155 #MB WIURILEE

TOKORO HANA

ERAE

Mpe3ugeHT
ODCOO “Pocgi#
denepauma Ke

Page 5/6



International Tournament
The All Japan Weight Category Karate Kyokushinkai Championships (men, women, kumite)
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